
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves (Gm) 2130 POR 4,5 15 17½ 4 1846 8 8,136 20 28,136

2 Veríssimo Dias (Gm) 2034 POR 4,5 14½ 16½ 4 1868 20 8,136 19 27,136

3 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 2036 POR 4,5 13 15 4 1786 15 8,136 18 26,136

4 Carlos Bastos (M) 1836 POR 4 13½ 14½ 4 1808 25 7,232 17 24,232

5 João Sepanas 1850 POR 4 13 15 3 1696 10 7,232 16 23,232

6 Lorivaldo Silva 1668 POR 4 12½ 13 4 1691 29 7,232 15 22,232

7 Arlindo Roda 1587 POR 3,5 14 15 3 1776 35 6,328 14 20,328

8 Pedro Pereira 1582 POR 3,5 13½ 15 3 1806 41 6,328 13 19,328

9 Manuel Cunha(M) 1816 POR 3,5 13 15 3 1702 3 6,328 12 18,328

10 Joaquim Faustino 1642 POR 3,5 13 15 3 1438 -5 6,328 11 17,328

11 Perfeito Aguiar 1943 POR 3,5 12½ 14½ 3 1611 -20 6,328 10 16,328

12 Lopes Da Silva 1588 POR 3,5 11½ 13 3 1663 21 6,328 9 15,328

13 José Melo 1884 POR 3 14½ 16 3 1742 -15 5,424 8 13,424

14 Ricardo Araújo 1779 POR 3 14 15½ 2 1710 -5 5,424 7 12,424

15 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 2190 POR 3 13½ 15½ 3 1732 -37 5,424 6 11,424

16 José Dias Pereira 1847 POR 3 12 14 2 1577 -28 5,424 5 10,424

17 Joaquim Barros 1450 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1627 22 5,424 4 9,424

18 Luís Severo 1594 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1534 -2 5,424 3 8,424

19 José Vilaça 1462 POR 3 11½ 13 3 1426 -1 5,424 2 7,424

20 Agostinho Pires 1172 POR 3 11 12 3 1518 39 5,424 1 6,424

21 Delfim Alves 1637 POR 3 11 12 2 1596 -6 5,424 1 6,424

22 Joaquim Valente 1444 POR 3 11 12 2 1595 20 5,424 1 6,424

23 Carlos Gonçalves 1671 POR 3 10½ 12 3 1463 -18 5,424 1 6,424

24 Paulo Rosa 1152 POR 3 9 10½ 3 1477 40 5,424 1 6,424

25 Vitor Nédio 1844 POR 2,5 14½ 17½ 2 1688 -28 4,520 1 5,520

26 José Conceição 1394 POR 2,5 12½ 14 2 1679 14 4,520 1 5,520

27 Idálio Fernandes 1509 POR 2,5 12 13½ 2 1579 -1 4,520 1 5,520

28 Graciela Guilhen 1074 POR 2,5 9½ 11 2 1465 36 4,520 1 5,520

29 Mário Antão 1102 POR 2,5 9 10 2 1409 26 4,520 1 5,520

30 Adelino Castanhas 1286 POR 2 13 14 2 1749 11 3,616 1 4,616

31 Jorge Rocha 1261 POR 2 12½ 13½ 2 1469 -5

32 Justiniano Nadais 1481 POR 2 12 13½ 2 1512 -21

33 Fernando Santos 1156 POR 2 10½ 12 2 1498 16

34 Carlos Lopes 1100 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1400 18

35 Albino Domingos 1418 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1736 2

36 Rui Silva 1211 POR 2 9½ 10 1 1445 -1

37 Orlando Colorado 1100 POR 2 9½ 10 1 1249 -10

38 Graciete David 1100 POR 1½ 10½ 12 1 1249 -11

39 Joaquim Pereira 1210 POR 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1405 -14

40 Susana Baraldi 1072 POR 1½ 10 11 0 1205 -22

41 Artur Gonçalves 1100 POR 1½ 9½ 10½ 1 1434 8

42 Alice Conceição 1100 POR 1½ 9 10½ 0 1314 -8
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43 Joaquim Tavares 1096 POR 1½ 8½ 9½ 1 1236 -8

44 Célia David 1100 POR 1½ 8½ 9 0 1281 -20

45 Sérgio Fonseca 1100 POR 1½ 8 8½ 1 1290 -4

46 Paula Henriques 1093 POR 1½ 7 7½ 1 1188 -14

47 Rodrigo Miguel (J) 1141 POR 1 10½ 12 1 1450 -11

48 Lurdes Maria 1100 POR 1 8½ 10 1 1289 -18

49 Bebiano Baraldi 1100 POR ½ 9½ 11 0 1349 -25

Pontuação das equipes

1 Vai Avante São Pedro da Cova 15  53½  62 27,12 6 33,12

1 Fernando Gonçalves (Gm) 4½ 15 17½

2 Manuel Cunha(M) 3½ 13 15

3 Joaquim Faustino 3½ 13 15

4 Perfeito Aguiar 3½ 12½ 14½

2 CCD São João da Madeira 15  52  58½ 27,12 5 32,12

1 Joaquim Silva(Pardal) (M) 4½ 13 15

2 Carlos Bastos (M) 4 13½ 14½

3 Pedro Pereira 3½ 13½ 15

4 José Dias Pereira 3 12 14

3 Capricho Setubalense 14,5  51  57 26,216 4 30,22

1 Veríssimo Dias (Gm) 4½ 14½ 16½

2 Lorivaldo Silva 4 12½ 13

3 Nuno Vieira (Gm) 3 13½ 15½

4 Carlos Gonçalves 3 10½ 12

4 Amigos de Matosinhos 10,5  45½  51 18,984 3 21,98

1 Ricardo Araújo 3 14 15½

2 Joaquim Barros 3 11½ 13

3 José Vilaça 3 11½ 13

4 Joaquim Tavares 1½ 8½ 9½

5 Pedrogão Grande 10  41  45½ 18,08 2 20,08

1 Lopes Da Silva 3½ 11½ 13

2 Graciela Guilhen 2½ 9½ 11

3 Carlos Lopes 2 10½ 11½

4 Rui Silva 2 9½ 10

6 Inter-Vivos 9  47½  53½ 16,272 1 17,27

1 João Sepanas 4 13 15

2 Idálio Fernandes 2½ 12 13½

3 Adelino Castanhas 2 13 14

4 Bebiano Baraldi ½ 9½ 11

7 União Banheirense 9  45  49½ 16,272 1 17,27

1 Arlindo Roda 3½ 14 15

2 Agostinho Pires 3 11 12

3 José Conceição 2½ 12½ 14

4 Américo Caldeira 0 7½ 8½

8 Charnequense 8  39  43 

1 Joaquim Valente 3 11 12

2 Paulo Rosa 3 9 10½

3 Albino Domingos 2 10½ 11

Classificação por Equipas
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4 Djimis Da Costa 0 8½ 9½

9 União Setubalense 7½  45  50 

1 Luís Severo 3 11½ 13

2 Jorge Rocha 2 12½ 13½

3 Joaquim Pereira 1½ 10½ 11½

4 Rodrigo Miguel (J) 1 10½ 12

10 Castanheira de Pera 7½  36  39 

1 Mário Antão 2½ 9 10

2 Orlando Colorado 2 9½ 10

3 Artur Gonçalves 1½ 9½ 10½

4 Sérgio Fonseca 1½ 8 8½

11 Figueiró dos Vinhos 6  38  42½

1 Graciete David 1½ 10½ 12

2 Susana Baraldi 1½ 10 11

3 Alice Conceição 1½ 9 10½

4 Célia David 1½ 8½ 9

12 Grupo Dramatico Ramiro Jose 5  38½  44 

1 Justiniano Nadais 2 12 13½

2 Fernando Santos 2 10½ 12

3 Lurdes Maria 1 8½ 10

4 Jorge Adão 0 7½ 8½


